

Item

Meeting......2015 Jun 22

COUNCIL REPORT

TO: CITY MANAGER

DATE: 2015 June 17

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE

 FILE:
 5820-20

 Reference:
 2015-22

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AWARD 2015-22 RIVERSIDE AREA ROAD IMPROVEMENTS – WILLARD STREET

PURPOSE: To obtain Council approval to award a construction contract for Riverside Area Road Improvements – Willard Street.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT Council approve a contract award to BA Blacktop Ltd. for a total cost of \$1,728,753.36 including GST in the amount of \$82,321.59 for work as outlined in this report. Final payment will be based on actual quantity of goods and services delivered and unit prices as tendered.

REPORT

Four tenders for this contract ranging from \$1,728,753.36 to \$2,217,827.55 were received by the closing time on 2015 June 11. The work of this contract involves the relocation of minor roadside ditches, installation of culverts at driveways and road crossings, reclaiming existing road structure, widening of existing road cross-section, permanent paving markings and road signage and the installation of watermain.

The recommended bidder BA Blacktop Ltd. has completed several contracts to the satisfaction of the City. The consultant's review indicates that the contractor has the resources to successfully complete the work required under this contract. The Director Engineering concurs with this recommendation.

Funding for this requirement is provided under Capital projects EJA.0013 (307,569.95), ELA.0019 (183,468.53) and EMD.0014 (1,155,393.53) which is included in the 2015 – 2019 Financial Plan.

Denise Jorgenson DIRECTOR FINANCE

GC:SC/ts

cc: Director Engineering